

9x Driving Bans to work out!
                            
1) Brixton Case “Van taken to compound”

2) mother’s car Crash “Ford Fiesta”  Tradex Insurance 

3) mother’s car Crash “Rover”

4) Generator on the back on my van “No Ban”

5) Blakes House Scrambler day / “Van taken to compound”

6) Canary Wharf

7) 99

8) 99

9) 99


	
	
	
	

	1. 
	22/07/2012
I was yet again harassed. My vehicle showed up in error on the police Database stating I did not have any insurance to drive, but I really did have the correct insurance policy in place at the time. Police later created a case out of the on goings of the incident and took the case to court, this got said to get done by government officials via a summons, what I did not receive.
Email DATED = 06/05/2013
The offence of no insurance was allegedly committed on
22/07/2012
I had a valid policy of insurance from
23/03/2012
and this policy was valid until
22/02/2013
The company insuring me was Tradex Insurance Company Limited.
I am the named policy holder, Mr. Simon Cordell, and my policy number is L/WST/MTP/0192359.


Today
21/12/2012
I got a next letter from DVLA saying that my driving licence was going to be revoked on the
22/12/2012 revoked date
+
22/01/2013 extension date till
=
6 points on my driving licence and a £700 fine.

gl-thames.mclist@hmcts.gsl.gov.uk


The Court imposed the Driving Points and Fine on the
14/11/2012

DVLA Revoked my Driving license.



	· Insurance:
Tradex Insurance Company Limited.
I am the named policy holder, Mr. Simon Cordell, and my policy number is L/WST/MTP/0192359. 
I had a valid policy of insurance from
23/03/2012
and this policy was valid until
22/02/2013

	· Stopped by Police.
· 22/07/2012 Pulled over.
· 21/12/2012 x1
· 09/01/2013 x2
· 27/02/2013 x5
· 06/05/2013 x1 = policy.
· 07/05/2013 x6 = Solicitor.
· 24/06/2013
· Should be 24/07/2013 X2

I Won the Case.

Total 11 Months.


	2. 
	01/12/2012
Mothers Car got crashed (Ford fiesta?)
Tradex Insurance Policy Mothers car crash when the blokes slammed their breaks on me coming down the sloop onto the A406 in the rain, this was one of those insurance scams.

	· Insurance:
Tradex Insurance Company Limited.
I am the named policy holder, Mr. Simon Cordell, and my policy number is L/WST/MTP/0192359. 
I had a valid policy of insurance from
23/03/2012
and this policy was valid until
22/02/2013

	01/12/2012


	3. 
	Canary Wharf
On the
08/04/2013
members of the metropolitan police force yet again pulled me over

From: Gaheris Edwards
gaheris@broadsuredirect.com
To: re_wired@ymail.com
Sent: Monday, 8 April 2013, 14:55
Subject: REF: 00-COSX14MT04-ID<23> Open Attach Documents
As requested,
Kind Regards,
Gaheris Edwards

· Insurance: policy 2
Broadshaw" + "KGM the insurer" + "Lloyds Bank" 
I was insured with under policy number MT3574694. 00.01 AM on the 23/02/13 
and was in force until Midnight on the 22/02/14 when it lapsed. 


	· Insurance:
Broadshaw" + "KGM the insurer" + "Lloyds Bank" 
I was insured with under policy number MT3574694. 00.01 AM on the 23/02/13 
and was in force until Midnight on the 22/02/14 when it lapsed. 

	08/04/2013

	4. 
	Update! “Penalty Notice I got pulled over by police in a petrol station in se1 London.” 
Arrest 
Arrest/Summons Ref: 13/0000/00/484853Z
Name Charged: CORDELL, SIMON
Date of Birth: 26/01/81 
Fingerprint Status: NOT TAKEN
DNA Status: NOT TAKEN
Process Stage: REPORTED ON
15/05/2013
21:10 
Arresting Officer: O'MAHONEY/PC/226527 
Report Owner: 01 (METROPOLITAN POLICE) 
Prosecuting Agent: CROWN PROSECUTION SERVICE (CPS) 

	· Insurance:
Broadshaw" + "KGM the insurer" + "Lloyds Bank" 
I was insured with under policy number MT3574694. 00.01 AM on the 23/02/13 
and was in force until Midnight on the 22/02/14 when it lapsed. 

	15/05/2013

	5. 
	
2
The Enfield Gov / Email’s Issue:
230. Lorraine Cordell _Re_ Simon Cordell_ (24)
/ Page Numbers: 541,
From: Lorraine Cordell [lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk] 
Sent: 25 February 2014 14:31 
To: 'martinjenkin@broadsuredirect.com
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Hi Martin 
Can you please give an update as to what is going on please with my insurance? 
I do not think it is right that KGM are doing this with my no claims, KGM has made one phone call to me about a claim on the
14/09/2013
where I told them, I would send the invoice for the van, since this time I have not had one single letter to say they did not get the invoice, or any letters about this so-called claim for the
14/09/2013
and this is nearly 6 months old now. How can it be I have not had one single letter yet now my insurance is due to be renewed they bring up this and this is nearly 6 months down the line and I have heard nothing about this claim since I talked to someone from KGM on the phone back in
Sep 2013? 
I have still not had any letters about the subject access request under the data protect act 1998, and the letter I emailed yourself to send over to KGM on the
26/11/2013


3
The Enfield Gov / Email’s Issue:
317. Lorraine Cordell _Re_ KGM Policy-Simon-Cordell
/ Page Numbers: 865,866,
From: Lorraine Cordell [lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 22 May 2014 17:28
To: 'martinjenkin@broadsuredirect.com'
Subject: RE: KGM Policy Simon Cordell
Attachments: Rewired Our ref_ A27_190530 AX REF 403050.pdf
Dear martin
For the last 3 days Simon and myself have been trying to sort these 2 claims out with KGM. Many phone calls have been made and all sorts of things said. Claim dated
14/09/2014
information below Today I got a call back for the claim dated
14/09/2013
where I asked the lady, I spoke to for the information for the insurance company that were making the claim, I was also shocked to hear that they had only today again sent an email to Accident exchange to get them to redirect the claim, the information is below.
Company: Accident exchange
Ref: LR4030501
Phone Number: 08700116720
Simon called and spoke to a Mr. Chris Garvin at around 11.50am on the
22/05/2014
Simon was told that they were no longer looking at his insurance and had not been for some time. That they had redirect there claim to Mr. Harris and all they were waiting for was for proof of the sale of the index incident vehicle, CX52 JRZ from KGM and had been waiting for this for some months to close that part of the claim down for Simon. Simon asked Mr. Chris Garvin if he could email himself this and also email this again to KGM I will attach the email from Mr. Chris Garvin with this email for you to see Again it does seem as if KGM are not doing their job as from what I heard today this claim should have been taken of my insurance from months ago. Simon again called KGM about this and getting KGM to send Mr. Chris Garvin the proof of sale and was shocked to hear it would take KGM 5 days to send this over so that this claim can be closed down. I at this time think KGM has had long enough already to deal with this matter and due to how long this has taken has messed Simon insurance up enough already due to KGM not doing their job. This should have been cleared up months ago but KGM is just holding on to it. 

	· 
	



22/05/2014

	6. 
	· Brixton High Street (Driving Ban, Loss of Van / Loss of Nightclub Manager Job)
14/11/2013

3
My 1st Asbo Response Bundle/ pub Book Issue: 1!
TRANSCRIPT OF TELEPHONE CALL MADE BETWEEN PC GEOGHAN/ 
Page Numbers: 205,206,207,208

charltondocuments@met.police.uk

martinienkins@broadshawdirect.com

smglondonmc@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

Cost of recovering the van £190 Ref: 474782


15/11/2013
Pick up of My Van from the Police Car Compound: 
Explanation to insurance-- 
Today the 15/11/13 I made a call to be able to speak to you with regard to what happened yesterday the 14/11/2013 with the police. I have talked to Oilly today and he asked me to write this email to you as they are thinking of closing my insurance policy.
Yesterday I went for a meeting with the o
+++
Hello Martin
Kelly from KGM has just called and said that they will keep the cover till Monday at 12.00 for us to have time to get information from the police that there was in fact no tools in the van.


18/11/2013
Hi Martin
Can you let me know by email if I am going to still have insurance as from the?
27/11/2013


22/11/2013
Charlton Car Pound
I do feel also that KMG asking to speak to the police office is in breach of my data protection, but I will be willing to write and allow them to do this.
22/11/2013
I have also been speaking to Sally Browne, duty inspector at Lambeth police station, I have spoken to her on the
and the
23/11/2013

23/11/2013



24/11/2013
Hello
Can anyone please tell me how I can deal with this issue below
Many Thanks



25/11/2013
Hello Martin
I have spent all weekend trying to get hold of the Charlton Car Pound


26/11/2013
Subject Access Request
Phone call for 26/11/2013 with Kelly Tiller and the manager of the Charlton vehicle pound

16/12/2013
Hi Josey 
Is there any update as to Simon case have you got any of the information from the crown yet and how is the 3-party discloser going with the insurance company as the case is on the WL for the 16/12/2013 and there not many weeks left till this date? 



18/12/2013
KGM
due to this Simon is not driving the van as he does not want to get pulled again by the police which I don’t think is right as he has in fact paid his insurance to be able to drive it if he needs to can this please be sorted out as he really does not want any more problems with getting pulled over due to it not showing up as insured.


24/02/2014
Broad sure direct
attached recipe for the Van CX52JRZ

25/02/2014
Subject Access Request
Dated the 26/11/2013
at 15.46 and will now be taking this up with the ICO. I have never had so many problems with an insurance company in my life then what I have had in the past year with KGM and will be taking this up with the insurance ombudsman I have already spoken to them and they are very shocked at what I have told them and that is not all of it, they have asked me to write it all down and send it to them by email which I will be doing.  There should be only one thing that is outstanding and that is the issue for the 09/12/2013, I have made 3 calls to the claim line to inform them what happened and yes there is a claim which was not my fault being addressed. I am at this time waiting for someone to contract me about this matter as this is what I was told the last time I made a call about it. Could this be looked into also so I know that it is being addressed in the correct way and I am not just waiting for someone to contact me and this does not happen as I would like to get this addressed as soon as possible so that KGM will see this claim was not my fault. I would like to get insured yet for the past days have not been able to do so as I am waiting for information on a quote and also to hear back about what KGM is doing with my 10 years no claims which was protected. I have been with Broadsure for a few years now and have never had any problems with you. 
Simon

11/03/2014
Hi Martin
Please see the attached letter from DVLA about CX52JRZ


25/03/2014
Logbook
Dear Martin
Here is the logbook for CX52JRZ please see attached,

26/03/2014
Hi Martin
Is it all possible to get an update I am losing money due to not having insurance and not being able to drive.


28/03/2014
as such we are at this time unable to close the file.


31/03/2014
Hi Lorraine, 
Please find attached the response I have received from Claims, 


Receipt from 23rd May 2014 
GL-SWESTERNMCENQ [smglondonmc@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk] 


	· Insurance:
Broadshaw" + "KGM the insurer" + "Lloyds Bank" 
I was insured with under policy number MT3574694. 00.01 AM on the 23/02/13 
and was in force until Midnight on the 22/02/14 when it lapsed. 

	14/11/2013

15/11/2013 x3 + 1 Recording
Explanation to insurance--

18/11/2013 x2


22.11.2013 = x7 Email

24.11.2013 =  x1 Email


26/11/2013 = Recording 
+
I  went to car compound
+
Subject Access Request


18/12/2013 = 1x
Email




24/02/2014 = x2 
Recipe for the Van


25/02/2014 = x2
Emails
+
Subject Access Request
Dated the 26/11/2013


23/11/ 2014 =
Receipt

24/11/2013 = x1
Email


16/12/2013 =
Court


11/03/2014 = 
Logbook for my van

25/03/2014 =
Logbook


26/03/2014=
Logbook


28/03/2014 =
Logbook


31/03/2014 =
Logbook



26/11/ 2014 = Wimbledon Magistrates

	7. 
	Mothers Rover car crash
claim which was given on the phone to KGM on the
09/12/2013,
where Simon was driving my car to service it the Rover Reg Y311 FVV. 


25/02/2014
1
The Enfield Gov / Email’s Issue:
229. Lorraine Cordell _Re_ Simon Cordell Logbook_ (1) 
/ Page Numbers: 540
09 Dec 2013
we still have not heard from KGM as to when someone will be sent out to take a report from Simon could this be looked into?
And also, I know there was some confusion as to the number that was called to report this on the
09 Dec 2013
please see the below information from my phone bill Mon 09 Dec 13:28 SPEC SERV 08444126412 22:00 The call was made to 08444126412 at 13:28 and lasted 22 min this is when Simon called to report what had happened on the
09/12/2013
and give all the information which the person noted. I know there is some issue as to the lady who witnessed this information being missing but it was all given on this call. If it can be possible can someone get the tape for this call and get the information to the witness so KGM can contact her about what she saw and who was at fault.
Lorraine



	· Insurance:
Broadshaw" + "KGM the insurer" + "Lloyds Bank" 
I was insured with under policy number MT3574694. 00.01 AM on the 23/02/13 
and was in force until Midnight on the 22/02/14 when it lapsed. 

	09/12/2013

25/02/2014 =
Email


26/02/2014 =
Email


	8. 
	I was in Scotland


1
31/12/2013
I was in Scotland
Bail conditions varied!
Let’s say next.
I needed to explain to the judge that on the date of.
31/12/2014
—
01/01/2014
I was in Scotland and had to leave early with my family to come back home and on the way as I entered London’s streets; the police pulled me over in the early hours of the
01/01/2014
the time then was 05:55 Am, the reason I got pulled over got said to be for the normal accusations of the police force and that being of, No insurance again due to the error in the MID database. Again, I told the police officer’s that I got insured and there were also notes on the police system to prove this, but they still arrested me and seized my van. I got arrested due to the police officers saying I breached my bail conditions and then as a consequence off their actions I got held at the police station and taken to court on the
01/01/2014
My mother also attended the courthouse on this incident and once the judge heard my explanation of what happened to me, in turn, me stating to the judge that I had not breached my bail conditions on this occasion; I was soon then after released to go back to my home. After being released from being detained I had to travel back to the police car compound, so I could pick up my van, I recollect the day being the
03/01/2014
to my upset I once again needed to pay again to get my property released with no guilty offence taking place.

01/01/2014
Case No
011401596899
On 01/01/2014 I was stopped by the police as they did not believe that I held a valid policy of insurance. Due to this being a holiday my insurance company was closed so the police could not check if I was in fact was insured, Van to be taken out of the compound but still impounded my van reg CX52 JRZ. After the holidays I went to the compound and had to again pay for my Van to be taken out of the compound. I never received any summons in relation to this matter and I only became aware that the case had been dealt with in my absence when
I received a letter from the DVLA advising me that I had to send in my driving licence.  
I disputed with the DVLA the points, but I was given an ultimatum that if I did not 
send in my licence it would be revoked.
 had a valid policy of insurance from 23/02/2013 and this policy was valid until 
22/02/2014 The company insuring me was KGM, and my broker was Broadsure direct
policy number is MT3574694

	· Insurance:
Broadshaw" + "KGM the insurer" + "Lloyds Bank" 
I was insured with under policy number MT3574694. 00.01 AM on the 23/02/13 
and was in force until Midnight on the 22/02/14 when it lapsed. 

	31/12/2013
01/01/2014

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	





